01-31-2002

Fonn PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office						
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 1 0 1 96	101966701						
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼							
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)						
Henry F. Taylor	Name: The Texas A&M University System						
1-17-02							
•	Internal Address:						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Yee 🛴 No							
3. Nature of conveyance:							
Assignment	Mail Com 2200						
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: Mail Stop 3369						
100							
Other							
	City: College Station State: TX Zip: 77843-						
Execution Date: January 17, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
	lication, the execution date of the application is: January 17.						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 2002						
10,052027							
·							
	itached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:						
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>							
Name:_ J. Nevin Shaffer, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00						
	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
Internal Address:							
	8. Deposit account number:						
Street Address: 1250 Capital of Texas Hwy. S.	3 <b>,</b> .						
	19-1453						
Bldg. One, Ste. 360							
City: Austin State: TX Zip: 78746	(Altach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and signature.							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy							
is a true copy of the original document.	Min January 17, 2002						
J. Nevin Shaffer, Jr.	Signature Date						
Name of Person Signing Signature Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3							
Total number of pages including cover street, suscriments, and tocoments.  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:							

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231



**PATENT REEL: 012516 FRAME: 0863** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Henry of Taylor of College Station, Texas, has invented certain improvements in an OPTICAL DATA TRANSMISSION SYSTEM (the "Invention"), which is disclosed and claimed in United States provisional patent application serial No. 60/262,334 filed January 17, 2001; and

WHEREAS, THE TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY SYSTEM ("TAMUS") (the Assignee), a Texas State Agency, having a place of business at College Station, Texas 77843 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the Invention.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-named Inventor does sell, assign, and transfer unto TAMUS, the entire right, title, and interest, in and to the Invention, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, including all priority rights in foreign countries. Said Invention, applications, and Letters Patent issuing from said non-provisional patent application or continuation, continuation-in-part, or division thereof to be held and enjoyed by TAMUS for its own use, and for its legal representatives and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Inventor had this assignment and sale not been made. The Inventor further agrees to cooperate with TAMUS in the prosecution of any and all patent applications for the Invention.

(1) , 2002.	Executed	this	1775	day	of Jan
		OH	Sun		-
	He	nry 🍎 . Ta	yldr, Invent	or	

State of Texas

County of Brazos

On this \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ in the year 2002, before me personally appeared Henry F. Taylor, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged that he executed it.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

State of Texas, Notary Public

N:\C Piles\S-Z\Texas A&N\106\assignment\_final.wpd

**RECORDED: 01/17/2002** 

1

PATENT REEL: 012516 FRAME: 0864